DELAWARE RIVER & BAY AUTHORITY

DELAWARE MEMORIAL BRIDGE

TRAFFIC REPORT
September 2019

Full Fare Cars EZPASS EZPASS car1 car2 Car3 2-Axle 3-Axle 4-Axle 5-Axle 6-Axle Special Wide Non Rev Total Revenue

Frequent Commuter Truck Truck Truck Truck Truck Load Vehicles
9/1/2019 Sunday 46,761 1,970 1,081 242 207 3 516 359 192 1,440 22 12 - 30 52,805
9/2/2019 Monday 53,932 1,701 1,035 216 258 2 523 454 167 1,773 30 7 - 33 60,098
9/3/2019 Tuesday 31,862 4,443 3,973 153 205 2 1,422 566 450 5,283 126 26 8 64 48,519
9/4/2019 Wednesday 25,043 4,490 4,140 133 209 12 1,487 513 550 5,985 181 31 13 99 42,787
9/5/2019 Thursday 25,559 4,491 4,173 162 194 5 1,434 521 495 5,748 149 29 12 84 42,972
9/6/2019 Friday 34,080 4,219 3,972 164 239 10 1,453 498 516 5,505 128 29 11 78 50,824
9/7/2019 Saturday 40,902 2,464 1,565 266 310 8 739 386 286 2,871 79 11 1 45 49,888
9/8/2019 Sunday 46,605 2,094 1,132 273 281 4 530 392 223 1,822 26 7 - 31 53,389
9/9/2019 Monday 29,250 4,305 4,012 162 218 8 1,353 504 452 5,290 108 20 11 72 45,693
9/10/2019 Tuesday 24,960 4,543 4,243 143 210 5 1,469 515 511 6,053 175 22 18 85 42,867
9/11/2019 Wednesday 25,763 4,575 4,232 324 242 13 1,531 525 538 5,972 171 28 11 118 43,925
9/12/2019 Thursday 28,431 4,552 4,227 208 272 6 1,441 601 523 5,814 140 27 8 88 46,250
9/13/2019 Friday 38,207 4,234 3,843 243 347 11 1,506 577 549 5,498 128 31 8 67 55,182
9/14/2019 Saturday 41,139 2,512 1,602 254 317 6 737 416 315 2,782 71 16 6 53 50,173
9/15/2019 Sunday 48,980 2,105 1,140 240 283 8 544 412 267 1,798 24 12 - 39 55,813
9/16/2019 Monday 29,088 4,304 4,027 173 267 8 1,346 544 490 5,323 100 27 9 78 45,706
9/17/2019 Tuesday 24,926 4,526 4,279 134 207 12 1,520 500 509 6,074 168 31 12 86 42,898
9/18/2019 Wednesday 25,062 4,511 4,253 140 215 7 1,488 530 571 5,893 156 30 8 83 42,864
9/19/2019 Thursday 28,441 4,593 4,271 167 286 9 1,535 528 575 5,884 137 31 14 83 46,471
9/20/2019 Friday 40,497 4,307 3,871 192 323 8 1,496 566 524 5,434 122 27 5 82 57,372
9/21/2019 Saturday 43,342 2,555 1,624 245 306 12 733 461 258 2,831 70 17 4 25 52,458
9/22/2019 Sunday 50,437 1,999 1,153 243 315 2 527 424 199 1,698 31 11 - 35 57,039
9/23/2019 Monday 29,884 4,345 4,001 169 233 4 1,400 504 434 5,304 85 20 15 67 46,398
9/24/2019 Tuesday 24,337 4,547 4,233 136 195 6 1,493 494 450 6,036 164 33 8 100 42,132
9/25/2019 Wednesday 25,561 4,535 4,214 149 228 12 1,502 545 497 6,084 162 33 21 97 43,543
9/26/2019 Thursday 30,780 4,575 4,221 191 285 14 1,554 580 534 6,098 165 27 15 82 49,039
9/27/2019 Friday 44,347 4,264 3,902 219 365 8 1,523 606 579 5,499 139 29 15 81 61,495
9/28/2019 Saturday 45,172 2,559 1,527 294 332 8 842 466 284 2,928 77 14 4 43 54,507
9/29/2019 Sunday 49,629 2,077 1,155 265 298 9 601 394 218 1,801 24 9 - 44 56,480
9/30/2019 Monday 31,613 4,268 4,019 166 276 8 1,398 544 551 5,381 128 29 5 121 48,386
September 2019 TOTAL 1,064,590 110,663 95,120 6,066 7,923 230 35,643 14,925 12,707 135,902 3,286 676 242 2,093 1,487,973
September 2018 TOTAL 1,019,685 109,968 87,111 5,425 6,943 181 34,899 15,033 12,344 124,390 2,809 625 184 2,362 1,419,597
44,905 695 8,009 641 980 49 744 (108) 363 11,512 477 51 58 (269) 68,376
4.4% 0.6% 9.2% 11.8% 14.1% 27.1% 2.1% -0.7% 2.9% 9.3% 17.0% 8.2% 31.5%| -11.4% 4.8%




